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DCHR will have Hybrid Open Enrollment Benefits Fairs this year. We will host a total of 14 events with 8 onsite fairs and 
6 days of virtual sessions. Join the in-person fair and webinars for the latest benefit updates and personalized expert 
guidance to align your choices with your unique needs. Please see the schedule below for location dates and times.

Date Time Location Room

Tuesday, November 12 
Onsite/In-Person 10:00 am – 3:00 pm DC Dept. of Human Resources (DCHR)

1015 Half Street, SE
9th Floor 

Room 9014-9017

Wednesday, November 13 
Onsite/In-Person 10:00 am – 3:00  pm DC Department of Health (DC Health) 

2201 Shannon Place, SE
7th Floor 

Room 716 A/B

Thursday, November 14 
Onsite/In-Person 1:00 pm – 6:00  pm DC Public Schools Central Office (DCPS)

1200 First Street, NE
10th Floor 

Room 1012

Friday, November 15 
Virtual Webinars 9:00 am – 5:00  pm DCHR Website 

dchr.dc.gov/page/oe-2025-live-webinars Online

Monday, November 18 
Virtual Webinars 9:00 am – 5:00  pm DCHR Website 

dchr.dc.gov/page/oe-2025-live-webinars Online

Tuesday, November 19 
Onsite/In-Person 10:00 am – 3:00 pm Department of Public Library (DCPL)

901 G Street, NW
MLK Library 

5th Floor

Wednesday, November 20 
Onsite/In-Person 10:00 am – 3:00 pm District Department of Transportation (DDOT)

250 M Street, SE
1st Floor 

Room 124

Thursday, November 21 
Onsite/In-Person 10:00 am – 3:00  pm University of the District of Columbia (UDC)

4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Student Center-Ballroom 

Heritage Hall Lobby

Friday, November 22 
Virtual Webinars 9:00 am – 5:00 pm DCHR Website 

dchr.dc.gov/page/oe-2025-live-webinars Online

Monday, December 2 
Virtual Webinars 9:00 am – 5:00 pm DCHR Website 

dchr.dc.gov/page/oe-2025-live-webinars Online

Wednesday, December 4 
Onsite/In-Person 10:00 am – 3:00 pm Department of General Services (DGS)

3924 Minnesota Avenue, NE
1st Floor 

Room 1105-1108

CANCELLED
Thursday, December 5 

Onsite/In-Person
10:00 am – 3:00 pm Marion S. Barry, Jr. Building 

441 4th Street, NW
1st Floor 

Old Council Chambers

Friday, December 6 
Virtual Webinars 9:00 am – 5:00 pm DCHR Website 

dchr.dc.gov/page/oe-2025-live-webinars Online

Monday, December 9 
Virtual Webinars 9:00 am – 5:00 pm DCHR Website 

dchr.dc.gov/page/oe-2025-live-webinars Online


